
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES 

Gc ILOILO STATE COLLEGE OF FISHERIES 
OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS cOMMITTEE 

J.T. Bretaña St., Barotac Nuevo, lloilo 
5007 Philippines 

Contact No.: (Tel/Fax) (033) 339 7370 or 327-5062 locals 1010-1032 

Website: www.iscof.edu.ph/ Emait: iscofbn-bac@iscof. edu.ph / iscofbncampusbac @gnal.com 

tegstratin Mo 7501 JM35 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

August 23, 2022 

JAYSON C. soLOMON 

Sales& Technical Officer 

AZITSOROG, INC. HIGH-END ID SOLUTIONS 

103 Gloria St. Cor. Ortigas Ave. Ext. MarickSubd. 

Cainta, Rizal Philippines 1900 

Dear Sir: 

We are happy to notify that your Bid dated August 15, 2022 for execution of PURCHASE AND DELIVERY 

OF ID HOLDER WITH LACE (Solicitation No. RFQ2022-08-18/ Ref. No. 8916562) with a Contract Price 

amounting toONE HUNDRED TWO THOUSANDPESOS (Php102,000.00), is hereby accepted. 

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the 

amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall 

constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the security. 

ery truly ers., 

ICHAEL.DuEpN Edd, PHb. 
Campus Adminstr�tor 

Conforme TAYCaNc. LoMDN 

Representative, AZITSOROG, INC. HIGH-END ID SOLUTIONS 

Date: B232022 



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES 

Gcu ILOILO STATE COLLEGE OF FISHERIES 
OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDSs cOMMITTEE 

J.T. Bretaña St., Barotac Nuevo, Iloilo 

5007 Philippines 
Contact No.: (Tel/Fax) (033) 339 7370 or 327-5062 locals 1010-1032 

Website: www.iscof.edu.ph / Email: iscofbn bac@iscof.edu.ph/ iscofbncampusbac@gmail.com 

Pegistration No 7301 3039 

llolo State College of Fisheries Reference Number 8916562 

Revised on: August 11, 2004 PURCHASE AND DELIVERY OF ID HOLDER WITH LACE 

NOTICE TO PROCEED 

August 30, 2022 

JAYSON C. sOLOMON 

Sales&Technical Officer 
AZITSOROG, INC. HIGH-END ID SOLUTIONS 

103 Gloria St. Cor. Ortigas Ave. Ext. Marick Subd. 

Cainta, Rizal Philippines 1900 

Dear Sir: 

The attached Contract Agreement/ Purchase Order having been approved, notice is hereby given 

toAZITSOROS, INC. HIGH-END ID SOLUTIONS, that the PURCHASE AND DELIVERY OF ID HOLDER WITH 

LACE may proceed to lloilo State College of Fisheries-Barotac Nuevo Campus, J.T. Bretaña St., Barotac 

Nuevo, lloilo with (Solicitation No. RFQ2022-08-18/ Ref. No. 8916562)upon receipt of this notice. 

You are hereby responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the 

agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule. 

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided 

below. Keep one copy and return the other to loilo State College of Fisheries-Barotac Nuevo Campus. 

Very truly yours, 

MICHAELDtoEAD, PKo 
Campes Admin|státor 

Conforme: 

Representative, AZITSOR06, INC. HIGH-END ID SOLUTIONS 

Date 8o222 



Appendix 6 
PURCHASE ORDER 

ISCOF BAROTAC NUEVO CAMPUS 

Entity Name 

Supplier 
Address 
TIN 
Gentlemen: 

AZITSOR0G INCORPORATED P.O. No. 22 08-46 

Date 
Mode of Procurement Small Value Procurement 

103 Gloria Street,Otigas Avenue Fxtensiom Sublivison C'amta Rizal August 25,2022 
215-398-290-000 (VAT) 

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein 
Place of Delivery: ISCOF BAROTAC NUEVO CAMPUS 

Date of Delivery 
Stock/ Property 

No. 

Delivery Term 30 Days 

Payment Term 30 Days Sqplempe 11, 0 
Unit Deseription Quantity Unit Cost Amount 

Set ID Holder with Lace 3000 34.00 102,000 00 

102,000.00 
(Total Amount in Words) One Hundred Two Thousand Pesos Only. 

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penaltyof one-tenth (1/10) of one 
percent for everv day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s 

Conforme Véry truly yours, 

JUSKA c. 
Signature over Printed Name of Supplier 

B/2r22 
Date 

MICHAEL BI}ed.DyPh.D. 
Signature ovcfrinteNahe of Authorizod Oficial 

Campus Administrator 

Designation 

SoLoMDN 

Fund Cluster hopliqnr pot ftr pjdies 

Funds Available:_ oloopin 
CHRISTINE C. BALAGOSA,CPA 
Signature over Printed Name of Chief 

Accountant/Head of Accounting Division/Unit 

ORS/BURS No.:_ 
Date of the ORS/BURS: 

Amount:. 



REPUBLIc OF THE PHILIPPINES 
ILOILO STATE COILEGE OF ISHERIES 

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AwARDS COMMITTEE 
J.T. Bretaria St, llaya Poblacion, Barotac Nuevo, lloilo 5007 Philippines 

Contact No: (+63) 9652740330 
Website: wmwwIscof edu ph / Email. iscofpresident2016@gmail com/iscofbncampusbac@gmail com 

0 9001 0965 

Regiirafion No 7RC1 503 

BAC Resolution Declarnng LCRB and Recommending Approval for Notice of Award on Purchase and Delivery of ID Holder 
wilh Lacc 

RESOLUTION NO. 08-29s, 2022 

Whereas, the lloilo State College of Fisheries, Barotac Nuevo Campus advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility 
Bid for the Purchase and Delivery of ID Holder with Lace with the ABC of Php 165, 000.00) and posted it in Philgeps with 

Solicitation No. RFQ2022-08-18 and Reference No. 8916562 and IsCOF Barotac Nuevo Campus Bulletin for 3 days; 

Whereas, in response to the said advertisement, two (2) bidders submitted the application for eligibility to bid and was 
found eligible and passed the preliminary examination of bids on August 15, 2022a) 9:00 a.m.; 

% Variance from ABC Name of Bidder 

Azitsorog Incorporated 
Ramesh Trading Corporation 

Bid Amount as Read 
38.18% Php 102,000.00 

Php 147,000.00 10.91% 

Whereas, on August 16, 2022@ 9:00 a.m. the Evaluation of Bids are as follows: 

Name of Bidder 
Azitsorog Incorporated 
Ramesh Trading Corporation_ 

Bid Amount as Read 
Php 102,000.00 
Php 147,000.00 

% Variance from ABC 
38.18% 
10.91% 

Whereas, on August 18, 2022@ 9:00 a.m. upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the technical and 
financial requirements submitted by the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, Azitsorog Incorporated has been found 

responsive 

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hercby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED 

a.) To declarc Azitsorog Incorporated as the Lowest Calculatod and Responsive Bidder. 
b.) To recommend approval for Notice of Award on Purchase and Delivery of ID Holder with Lace. 

RESOLVED, at the BAC Office, lloilo State College of Fisheries, Barotac Nuevo Campus, 22nd day of August 

2022 

JOSESARCAYA RYAN M. AGSALUNA 
BAC Vice Chairman 

FLOCERPEDA H. RÈLA-ONG 
BAC Member BAC Chaiman 

F/PERASOL 
BAC Member 

RES P. JANDONERO 
BAC Merber 

RENANTE. DIAMANTE 
BAC Mcmber 

ROBEL D. HOSANO 
BAC Mebber 

MICHAEL boy.EaD.pD 
Campudrmstrator 

Approved h: 2201V 


	NOA
	NTP
	PO
	RESO


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

